Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
CFast 2H
CFast 2H Product Specifications
March 20, 2020

15
©  2020 Apacer Technology Inc.
9. Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP   CFA   xxxG   B   A   X   –   X   D   X
Capacity
002G = 2GB
004G = 4GB
008G = 8GB
016G = 16GB
032G = 32GB
064G = 64GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Firmware Version
CTL Solution
N: Standard
D: High Speed
Flash Type
Operating Temperature Range
Blank: Standard Temp.
W: Wide Temp.
Hardware Setting
A: Standard
16
©  2020 Apacer Technology Inc.
9.2 Valid Combinations
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
2GB APCFA002GBAN-DT APCFA002GBAN-WDT
4GB APCFA004GBAN-DT APCFA004GBAN-WDT
8GB APCFA004GBAD-DT APCFA004GBAD-WDT
16GB APCFA004GBAD-DT APCFA004GBAD-WDT
32GB APCFA004GBAD-DT APCFA004GBAD-WDT
64GB APCFA004GBAD-DT APCFA004GBAD-WDT
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production.
Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to
determine availability of new combinations.
17
©  2020 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Official release 11/28/2014
1.1 Revised 5.5 SMART section 12/3/2014
1.2 Revised product ordering information 7/6/2015
1.3
- Changed extended temperature to wide temperature
- Changed SATA 6.0 Gbps to SATA 6 Gb/s in accordance with
SATA naming guidelines
- Updated operating/non-operating vibration spec at Table 4-3
Environmental Specifications
- Added MIL-STD-810G to 4.5 Certification and Compliance
- Capitalized every letter for commands at 6.1 Command Set
3/20/2020
18
©  2020 Apacer Technology Inc.
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F., No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist.,
New Taipei City 236, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-2267-8000
Fax: 886-2-2267-2261
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
46732 Lakeview Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538
Tel: 1-408-518-8699
Fax: 1-510-249-9551